Row Labels Sum of Amount

2024 $586,459.13
2023 $502,599.12
2022 $510,851.14
2021 $382,285.86
2020 $558,538.32
2019 $365,857.59
2018 $332,606.59
2017 $735,790.55
2016 $2,891,110.09
2015 $7,484,095.75
2014 $3,395,100.67
2013 $2,274,052.42
2012 $778,154.80
2011 $442,286.00

Grand Total $21,239,788.03



PO Number
465548

465222

465219
458544
460228

460223
459359
458648

446881
452178
450252
450221
448682
447038
444904
441744
443525
443080
440261

427400
439342
436572
436571
434987
434986

438461
435113
434988
434004
429056

431368
429647
429649
429470

Rev Operating Unit

0 Board of County Commissioners

0 Board of County Commissioners

0 Board of County Commissioners
2 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners

0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners

1 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners

2 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners

0 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners

1 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners

Supplier
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Supplier Site
DALLAS

DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS



429203
428800
428481
428371
427301
427108
426558
426557
426548
425541
425537
425066
425062

424786
424000

423415

423639
423157

422929
421966
421514
420163
419835
419463
418924
400230
417592
417303
413756
416640
415888

414651
413326

409188
411448
410539
404997
404389
404786
233529

0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
3 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners

0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners

1 Board of County Commissioners

0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners

1 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
7 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
2 Board of County Commissioners
4 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners

0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners

4 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
0 Board of County Commissioners
2 Board of County Commissioners
2 Board of County Commissioners
1 Board of County Commissioners
6 Board of County Commissioners

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc
Tyler Technologies Inc

DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS

DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS
DALLAS



Document Type
Standard PO

Standard PO

Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO

Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO

Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO

Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO

Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Global Contract Agreement

Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO



Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Global Contract Agreement
Global Contract Agreement

Standard PO
Standard PO

Standard PO

Standard PO
Standard PO

Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Global Contract Agreement
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO

Standard PO
Standard PO

Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO



Description
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY - Tyler Jury SMS Text Sai
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY

Tyler Tech - 2024 - 2025 OdysseyJury Start: 10/01/2024 End: 09/30/2025
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY
Tyler - Odyssey Renewal for 2024-2025 Start: 10/01/2024End: 9/30/2024

145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY - Tyler Systems - Profess
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY - Tyler Odyssey Reports
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY

Odyssey Jury Maintenance Start: 10/01/2023 End: 09/30/2024

Business Technology Services Basement/Central Receiving 315 Court St Clearwater, FL 33756
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY - Tyler Technology: Odys:
145-0347-M(S - Tyler ICD Integration Replaces PO 431368

145-0347-M(RG) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY

Customer Success Account Manager

145-0347-M SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Basemen
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Bas
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Bas
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Bas
145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Bas
134-0308-NC(SS) Profesional Services - Design/Build Upgrade Jail Campus Infrastructure Phase 1, BT¢
145-0347-M(JJ) Software Maintenance and Support-Odyssey - Project #12694

145-0347-M(JJ) Odyssey software maintenance and support - 10/1/20 through 9/30/21

145-0347-M(JJ) Software Maintenance and Support-Odyssey - Project #12349 - Confidential Record Bui
145-0347-M(JJ) Software Maintenance and Support-Odyssey - Project #12273

167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements

(project # 11038)

145-0347-M(JJ) Software Maintenance and Support-Odyssey - Project #11038

Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. F
Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) for Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services
Contract No. 145-0347-M(JJ) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. Pr
Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. F
145-0347-M(JJ) Odyssey software maintenance and support -

10/1/19 through 9/30/20

Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. P
Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. F
Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support. Invoice #020-17415. Perio
145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System

167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements.

Project #10304-Customization of ICD-Rest/API

167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements (Project #11020)
167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements (Project # 11088)
145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System (invoice # 020-1¢



145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System (Invoice # 020-1!
145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey Maintenance & Support (FY18)

145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System.
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey software maintenance and support

145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey software maintenance and support (invoice # 020-13910)
167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements
167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements
167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements
167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements
167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements
167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements
REPLACED BY CPA #425066

145-0347-M(RG) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY

145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey software maintenance and support
145-0347-M(RG) (fka 089-0408-P)Odyssey software maintenance and support

145-0347-M(RG) (fka 089-0408-P)Odyssey software maintenance and support

145-0347-M(RG) (fka 089-0408-P)Odyssey software maintenance and support
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey software maintenance and support .

145-0362-N(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System (CCMS)
145-0362-N(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System
145-0347-M(RG) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY

145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System
145-0430-N(RG) ON-SITE CONSULTING SERVICES FOR JUSTICE & CONSUMER COMPLAINTS
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey Software Maintenance and Support (FY15)

089-0408-P(JL) Consolidated Case Management System

145-0115-N(RG) ON-SITE CONSULTING SERVICES- JUSTICE CASE360 WORKFLOW
089-0408-P(RG) Consolidated Case Management System Pinellas County Contract
089-0408-P(JL) Consolidated Case Management System (Replaces SPO # 409188)
089-0408-P(RG) Consolidated Case Management System

089-0408-P(RG) Justice Consolidated Case Management System (CCMS)

089-0408-P(RG) Consolidated Case

Management System

089-0408-P(JL) Consolidated Case Management System

Contract 089-0408-P(JL)

Consolidated Case Management System

Maintenance & Support Odyssey Document
089-0408-P(JL) Consolidated Case Management System

089-0408-P(JL) Consolidated Case Management System



Order Date
10/15/2024

10/1/2024

10/1/2024
9/12/2024
12/11/2023

12/8/2023
11/14/2023
9/24/2023

11/21/2022
8/23/2022
4/7/2022
4/6/2022
12/16/2021
9/1/2021
3/25/2021
3/8/2021
12/15/2020
11/7/2020
4/3/2020

1/28/2020
1/24/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
1/13/2020
12/9/2019

11/12/2019
2/15/2019
2/11/2019

11/16/2018
9/12/2018

5/8/2018
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
11/27/2017

Amount Status
750 Closed

47,936.87 Closed

440,336.26 Closed
97,436.00 Closed
33,000.00 Open

46,585.88 Closed
417,139.24 Closed
5,874.00 Closed

150,000.00 Closed
352,403.14 Closed
3,828.00 Closed
4,620.00 Open
334,665.86 Closed
34,000.00 Closed
4,620.00 Open
9,000.00 Closed
317,821.32 Closed
18,000.00 Open
57,057.00 Closed

21,780.00 Cancelled
7,260.00 Closed
31,020.00 Closed
58,080.00 Closed
47,520.00 Closed
24,750.00 Closed

314,674.59 Closed
1,980.00 Cancelled
24,453.00 Cancelled
309,110.59 Closed
0 Closed

23,496.00 Cancelled

23,760.00 Closed

15,312.00 Cancelled
1,158.28 Closed



11/3/2017
10/26/2017
10/10/2017

9/29/2017

6/9/2017
5/25/2017
5/1/2017
3/31/2017
3/31/2017
1/4/2017
1/4/2017
11/23/2016
11/23/2016

11/10/2016
10/20/2016

8/29/2016

8/29/2016
7/15/2016

7/7/2016
3/7/2016
1/21/2016
10/7/2015
9/1/2015
7/17/2015
5/12/2015
5/6/2015
4/1/2015
12/3/2014
10/17/2014
10/7/2014
7/17/2014

3/11/2014
11/1/2013

7/11/2013
5/10/2013
2/26/2013
11/19/2012
11/19/2012
3/7/2012
11/30/2011

11,508.75 Closed
5,037.50 Closed
300,399.02 Closed
10,380.00 Cancelled
18,900.00 Cancelled
3,570.00 Closed
180,000.00 Cancelled
35,175.00 Cancelled
88,350.00 Closed
6,600.00 Closed
35,640.00 Closed
1,346,040.00 Closed
0 Cancelled

250,437.59 Closed
8,680.00 Closed

90,210.00 Closed

8,580.00 Closed
44.,640.00 Closed

22,770.00 Closed
11,812.50 Closed
1,107,940.00 Closed
239,000.00 Closed
45,000.00 Cancelled
14,306.25 Cancelled
91,672.50 Closed
7,055,817.00 Closed
38,300.00 Closed
207,597.00 Cancelled
3,021,645.00 Cancelled
128,993.00 Closed
7,140.00 Closed

29,725.67 Closed
89,425.00 Closed

2,097,894.50 Cancelled
4,760.00 Closed
81,972.92 Closed
773,504.80 Cancelled
0 Cancelled
4,650.00 Closed
442,286.00 Closed



