Row Labels	Sum of Amount
2024	\$586,459.13
2023	\$502,599.12
2022	\$510,851.14
2021	\$382,285.86
2020	\$558,538.32
2019	\$365,857.59
2018	\$332,606.59
2017	\$735,790.55
2016	\$2,891,110.09
2015	\$7,484,095.75
2014	\$3,395,100.67
2013	\$2,274,052.42
2012	\$778,154.80
2011	\$442,286.00
Grand Total	\$21,239,788.03
Giana Iotai	Ψ21,239,700.03

PO Number R	Rev Operating Unit 0 Board of County Commissioners	Supplier	Supplier Site
465548		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
465222	0 Board of County Commissioners	Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
465219	0 Board of County Commissioners2 Board of County Commissioners0 Board of County Commissioners	Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
458544		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
460228		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
460223	0 Board of County Commissioners0 Board of County Commissioners0 Board of County Commissioners	Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
459359		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
458648		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
446881 452178 450252 450221 448682 447038 444904 441744 443525 443080 440261	 1 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 	Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
427400 439342 436572 436571 434987 434986	 2 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 	Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS
438461	 0 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 	Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
435113		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
434988		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
434004		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
429056		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
431368	1 Board of County Commissioners0 Board of County Commissioners1 Board of County Commissioners0 Board of County Commissioners	Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
429647		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
429649		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
429470		Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS

429203 428800 428481 428371 427301 427108 426558 426557 426548 425541 425537 425066 425062	 0 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 3 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 	Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
424786 424000	Board of County Commissioners Board of County Commissioners Board of County Commissioners	Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS DALLAS
423415 423639 423157	1 Board of County Commissioners0 Board of County Commissioners0 Board of County Commissioners	Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS
422929 421966 421514 420163 419835 419463 418924 400230 417592 417303 413756 416640 415888	 1 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 7 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 2 Board of County Commissioners 2 Board of County Commissioners 4 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 	Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
414651 413326	Board of County Commissioners Board of County Commissioners	Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS
409188 411448 410539 404997 404389 404786 233529	4 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 0 Board of County Commissioners 2 Board of County Commissioners 2 Board of County Commissioners 1 Board of County Commissioners 6 Board of County Commissioners	Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc Tyler Technologies Inc	DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS DALLAS

Document Type Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO
Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO
Standard PO
Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO
Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO Global Contract Agreement
Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO Standard PO

Standard PO

Global Contract Agreement

Global Contract Agreement

Standard PO

Global Contract Agreement

Standard PO

Description

145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY - Tyler Jury SMS Text Sa: 145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY

Tyler Tech - 2024 - 2025 OdysseyJury Start: 10/01/2024 End: 09/30/2025

145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY

Tyler - Odyssey Renewal for 2024-2025 Start: 10/01/2024End: 9/30/2024

145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY - Tyler Systems - Profess 145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY - Tyler Odyssey Reports 145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY

Odyssey Jury Maintenance Start: 10/01/2023 End: 09/30/2024

Business Technology Services Basement/Central Receiving 315 Court St Clearwater, FL 33756

145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY - Tyler Technology: Odys:

145-0347-M(S - Tyler ICD Integration Replaces PO 431368

145-0347-M(RG) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT- ODYSSEY

Customer Success Account Manager

145-0347-M SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Basemen

145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Bas 145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Bas

145-0347-W(SCB) SOFTWARE WAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT ODYSOEV. DTG. Administration De

145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Bas 145-0347-M(SCB) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY - BTS- Administration- Bas

134-0308-NC(SS) Profesional Services - Design/Build Upgrade Jail Campus Infrastructure Phase 1, BT\$

145-0347-M(JJ) Software Maintenance and Support-Odyssey - Project #12694

145-0347-M(JJ) Odyssey software maintenance and support - 10/1/20 through 9/30/21

145-0347-M(JJ) Software Maintenance and Support-Odyssey - Project #12349 - Confidential Record Bui

145-0347-M(JJ) Software Maintenance and Support-Odyssey - Project #12273

167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements (project # 11038)

145-0347-M(JJ) Software Maintenance and Support-Odyssey - Project #11038

Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. F

Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) for Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. Contract No. 145-0347-M(JJ) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. Pr

Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. F

145-0347-M(JJ) Odyssey software maintenance and support -

10/1/19 through 9/30/20

Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. Pl

Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support and professional services. F

Contract No. 145-0347-M(RO) Odyssey software maintenance and support. Invoice #020-17415. Perior

145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System

167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements.

Project #10304-Customization of ICD-Rest/API

167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements (Project #11020)

167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements (Project # 11088)

145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System (invoice # 020-15

```
145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System (Invoice # 020-1
145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey Maintenance & Support (FY18)
145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System.
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey software maintenance and support
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey software maintenance and support (invoice # 020-13910)
167-0054-A(RG) Professional Services Agreement, Odyssey - Enhancements
REPLACED BY CPA #425066
145-0347-M(RG) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey software maintenance and support
145-0347-M(RG) (fka 089-0408-P)Odyssey software maintenance and support
145-0347-M(RG) (fka 089-0408-P)Odyssey software maintenance and support
145-0347-M(RG) (fka 089-0408-P)Odyssey software maintenance and support
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey software maintenance and support.
145-0362-N(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System (CCMS)
145-0362-N(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System
145-0347-M(RG) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT-ODYSSEY
145-0362-A(RG) Enhancement of the Justice Consolidated Case Management System
145-0430-N(RG) ON-SITE CONSULTING SERVICES FOR JUSTICE & CONSUMER COMPLAINTS
145-0347-M(RG) Odyssey Software Maintenance and Support (FY15)
089-0408-P(JL) Consolidated Case Management System
145-0115-N(RG) ON-SITE CONSULTING SERVICES- JUSTICE CASE360 WORKFLOW
089-0408-P(RG) Consolidated Case Management System Pinellas County Contract
089-0408-P(JL) Consolidated Case Management System (Replaces SPO # 409188)
089-0408-P(RG) Consolidated Case Management System
089-0408-P(RG) Justice Consolidated Case Management System (CCMS)
089-0408-P(RG) Consolidated Case
Management System
089-0408-P(JL) Consolidated Case Management System
Contract 089-0408-P(JL)
Consolidated Case Management System
```

Maintenance & Support Odyssey Document 089-0408-P(JL) Consolidated Case Management System Order Date Amount Status 10/15/2024 750 Closed

10/1/2024 47,936.87 Closed

10/1/2024 440,336.26 Closed 9/12/2024 97,436.00 Closed 12/11/2023 33,000.00 Open

12/8/2023 46,585.88 Closed 11/14/2023 417,139.24 Closed 9/24/2023 5,874.00 Closed

150,000.00 Closed

11/21/2022

8/23/2022 352,403.14 Closed 4/7/2022 3,828.00 Closed 4/6/2022 4,620.00 Open 12/16/2021 334,665.86 Closed 9/1/2021 34,000.00 Closed 3/25/2021 4,620.00 Open 3/8/2021 9,000.00 Closed 12/15/2020 317,821.32 Closed

11/7/2020 18,000.00 Open 4/3/2020 57,057.00 Closed

1/28/2020 21,780.00 Cancelled 1/24/2020 7,260.00 Closed 1/13/2020 31,020.00 Closed 1/13/2020 58,080.00 Closed 1/13/2020 47,520.00 Closed 12/9/2019 24,750.00 Closed

11/12/2019 314,674.59 Closed 2/15/2019 1,980.00 Cancelled 2/11/2019 24,453.00 Cancelled 11/16/2018 309,110.59 Closed 9/12/2018 0 Closed

5/8/2018 23,496.00 Cancelled 12/12/2017 23,760.00 Closed 12/12/2017 15,312.00 Cancelled 11/27/2017 1,158.28 Closed

11/3/2017 10/26/2017 10/10/2017 9/29/2017 6/9/2017 5/25/2017 5/1/2017 3/31/2017 3/31/2017 1/4/2017 1/4/2017 11/23/2016 11/23/2016	18,900.00 3,570.00 180,000.00 35,175.00 88,350.00 6,600.00 35,640.00 1,346,040.00	Closed Closed Cancelled Closed Cancelled Cancelled Closed Closed Closed
11/10/2016 10/20/2016	250,437.59 8,680.00	
8/29/2016	90,210.00	Closed
8/29/2016 7/15/2016	8,580.00 44,640.00	
7/7/2016 3/7/2016 1/21/2016 10/7/2015 9/1/2015 7/17/2015 5/12/2015 5/6/2015 4/1/2015 12/3/2014 10/17/2014 7/17/2014	•	Closed Closed Cancelled Cancelled Closed Closed Closed Cancelled Cancelled Closed
3/11/2014 11/1/2013	29,725.67 89,425.00	

7/11/2013	2,097,894.50	Cancelled
5/10/2013	4,760.00	Closed
2/26/2013	81,972.92	Closed
11/19/2012	773,504.80	Cancelled
11/19/2012	0	Cancelled
3/7/2012	4,650.00	Closed
11/30/2011	442,286.00	Closed